
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

THE INFLUENCE OF SPORTS CELEBRITY 

ENDORSEMENT ON CONSUMER'S PURCHASE 

DECISION 

MOHAMAD NAZLAN BIN TUMIRIN 

2015183647 

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment 

of the requirements for the degree of 

Bachelor of Sports Management (Hons) 

Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation 

July2018 



AUTHOR'S DECLARATION 

I declare that the work in this research project was ca1Tied out in accordance with the 

regulations ofUniversiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, 

unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as a referenced work. This thesis has not been 

submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or 

qualification. 

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations 

for Post Graduate. Universiti Teknologi MARA. regulating the conduct of my study and 

research. 

Name of Student 

Student I.D. No. 

Programme 

F acuity 

Dissertation Title 

Signature of Student 

Date 

: Mohamad Nazlan Bin Tumirin 

: 2015183647 

: Bachelor of Sport Management (Hons.) 

: Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation 

: The Influence of Sports Celebrity Endorsement on 

Consumer· s Purchase Decision 

ii 



ABSTRACT 

This study aims to analyze the influence of sports celebrity endorsement on the consumers purchase decision. 
This is a quantitative research. The research was conducted by administered the questionnaires which 298 
respondents involve in this study. The respondent was among students in Faculty of Sports Science and 

Recreation, UiTM Seremban. All obtain data were analyzed by Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS) 
version 22. Descriptive statistic was used to identify the most factors that influence the sports celebrity 
endorsement on consumers purchase decision. As for inferential statistic, One-way ANOV A was used to 
detem1ine the difference between both variable in terms level of income. 

Kf'nl'Ords: Spor!s ce/ebritr endorsement, Consumffs purchase df'cision, TEARS Fil·e Model. 

Trus/1\'()rfhincss, Expertise. At1racti,·eness. Respect, Simi/arit_1· 

iii 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

TITLE 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

CHAPTER I : INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of study 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

Statement of the Problem 

Research Question 

Research Objectives 

Research Hypothesis 

Significance of the Study 

Delimittions 

1.71 Sample 

1.7.2 Accessibility 

1.7.3 Location 

Limitations 

1.8.1 Commitment 

1.8.2 Respondent Honesty 

V 

PAGE 

ii 

iii 

iv 

V 

vi 

IX 

X 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 



1.9 

1.8.3 Self-Reported 

Definitions of Tenns 

1.9.1 Sports Celebrity Endorsement 

1.9.2 Consumer's Purchase Decision 

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

Introduction 

Sports Celebrity Endorsement 

2.2.1 Trustworthiness 

2.2.2 Expertise 

2.2.3 Attractiveness 

2.2.4 Respect 

2.2.5 Similarity 

Consumer·s Purchase Decision 

The Influence of Sports Celebrity Endorsement 

on Consumer· s Purchase Decision 

Conceptual Framework 

Conclusion 

CHAPTER3:METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Research Design 

3.3 Sampling 

3.4 Instrumentations 

3.5 Pilot Study 

3.6 Data Collection Procedures 

3.7 Data Analysis 

vi 

5 

5 

5 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9 

9 

9 

10 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

15 

16 

16 

17 

18 

19 


