UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE INFLUENCE OF SPORTS CELEBRITY ENDORSEMENT ON CONSUMER'S PURCHASE DECISION

MOHAMAD NAZLAN BIN TUMIRIN 2015183647

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Sports Management (Hons)

Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation

July 2018

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this research project was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as a referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	: Mohamad Nazlan Bin Tumirin
Student I.D. No.	: 2015183647
Programme	: Bachelor of Sport Management (Hons.)
Faculty	: Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation
Dissertation Title	: The Influence of Sports Celebrity Endorsement on
	Consumer's Purchase Decision

	1.
Signature of Student	i
Date	: July 2018

ABSTRACT

This study aims to analyze the influence of sports celebrity endorsement on the consumers purchase decision. This is a quantitative research. The research was conducted by administered the questionnaires which 298 respondents involve in this study. The respondent was among students in Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation, UiTM Seremban. All obtain data were analyzed by Statistical Package for Social Science (SPSS) version 22. Descriptive statistic was used to identify the most factors that influence the sports celebrity endorsement on consumers purchase decision. As for inferential statistic, One-way ANOVA was used to determine the difference between both variable in terms level of income.

Keywords : Sports celebrity endorsement, Consumers purchase decision, TEARS Five Model, Trustworthiness, Expertise, Attractiveness, Respect, Similarity

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE	PAGE
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	i
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
ABSTRACT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	\mathbf{V}°
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	X

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

1.1	Background of stu	ıdy	1
1.2	Statement of the P	roblem	2
1.3	Research Question		
1.4	Research Objectives		
1.5	Research Hypothe	Research Hypothesis	
1.6	Significance of the	e Study	3
1.7	Delimittions		4
	1.71 Sample		4
	1.7.2 Accessibili	ity	4
	1.7.3 Location		4
1.8 Limitations			4
	1.8.1 Commitme	ent	5
	1.8.2 Responden	it Honesty	5

	1.8.3	Self-Reported	5
1.9 Definitions of Terms		itions of Terms	5
	1.9.1	Sports Celebrity Endorsement	5
	1.9.2	Consumer's Purchase Decision	6

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Introduction		7
2.2	Sports	s Celebrity Endorsement	7
	2.2.1	Trustworthiness	8
	2.2.2	Expertise	9
	2.2.3	Attractiveness	9
	2.2.4	Respect	9
	2.2.5	Similarity	10
2.3	Consu	imer's Purchase Decision	10
2.4	The Influence of Sports Celebrity Endorsement		12
	on Co	nsumer's Purchase Decision	
2.5	Conceptual Framework		13
2.6	Concl	usion	14

CHAPTER 3 : METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduction	15
3.2	Research Design	15
3.3	Sampling	16
3.4	Instrumentations	16
3.5	Pilot Study	17
3.6	Data Collection Procedures	18
3.7	Data Analysis	19